



Alaska Medical Assistance

PO Box 240808
Anchorage, AK 99524-0808
Phone: 907.644.6800
Toll-free: 800.770.5650
<http://medicaidalaska.com>

Remittance Advice (RA) Message

Title: **Reminder: Dental Provider Revalidation Required by January 15, 2019**

Issue Date: 12/28/2018

Run Length: 6 weeks

Provider Type(s): 030

Message: All dental providers are required to revalidate enrollment with Alaska Medicaid. To maintain uninterrupted claims processing and payment, complete revalidation by January 15, 2019.

Revalidation applications are available on the [Provider Revalidation](http://manuals.medicaidalaska.com/docs/providerrevalidation.htm) page (<http://manuals.medicaidalaska.com/docs/providerrevalidation.htm>).

Questions? Contact Provider Enrollment at 907.644.6800, option 2, or toll-free in Alaska at 800.770.5650, option 1, 3.